


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal 2nd Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3238/2026

Hemendra Sharma S/o Shri Rambabu Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ketan Dhabhai
Mr. Amit Kuri
Mr. Nishant Sharma
Mr. Jai Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/03/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor requests for time to file report pursuant to order dated 05.03.2026.

List on 25.03.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

PREETI VALECHA /08