


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 2nd Bail Application No. 3238/2026

Hemendra Sharma S/o Shri Rambabu Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ketan Dhabhai Mr. Amit Puri Mr. Nishant Sharma Mr. Jai Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG Mr. Shree Ram Dhakad, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

13/04/2026

1. Learned AAG appearing on behalf of the State and the Superintendent of Police, Karauli, has submitted a report dated 13.04.2026 received from the Office of the Additional Superintendent of Police, Hindaun City, Karauli and requests that one weeks' time be granted to conclude the inquiry against the police officials as directed by the Superintendent of Police, Karauli.
2. Having considered aforesaid, the report is taken on record and further learned AAG is directed to ensure that on next date of hearing, a copy of report be submitted to this Court after concluding the inquiry as mentioned in the report.
3. List on 24.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J